
CMTS LLC

CONTACT

Building for Tomorrow’s Leaders

GHIRARDELLI ASSOCIATES,
INC.

Todd Day
Project Manager

Telephone: 949-466-6552
E-Mail: tday@ghirardelliassoc.com

JENKINS/GALES &
MARTINEZ, INC. DBA JGM

Ginny Mutton
Executive Recruiter

Telephone: 310-800-1052
E-Mail: gmutton@jgminc.com

PRIME

Sub-Consultants:

K. Hezekiah Harris, II
President

Telephone: 310-390-9558 
E-Mail: hharris@cmtsllc.com



Building for Tomorrow’s Leaders

T. Y. LIN 
INTERNATIONAL 

Mazen Mneimneh
Senior Project Manager

Telephone: 949-398-4950
E-Mail: mazen.mneimneh@tylin.com

V & A 
INC.

Gerzain Figueroa
President

Telephone: 213-972-9700
E-Mail: 
gerzain.figueroa@va-incorp.com

Sub-Consultants:

WEFAS
ARCHIITECTURE, INC.

Julia Contaldo
CEO, Principal Architect

Telephone: 310-882-6270
E-Mail: 
contaldo@wefasarchitecture.com

VST ENGINEERING 
INC.

Dominic Tafoya
Chief Sales & Marketing
Officer

Telephone: 303-868-1448
E-Mail:
dtafoya@vst.engineering


